
Texas-El Paso (12-16, 7-11) -vs- Boise State (9-18, 4-14)
03/04/05 at Boise, Idaho (Taco Bell Arena)

 
 

 
 
Texas-El Paso 60

Boise State 53

Date: 03/04/05
Time: 7:04 PM
Attendance: 774
Site: Boise, Idaho (Taco Bell Arena)
Referees: Michael Murray, Anita Ortega, Michael Price

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas-El Paso 29 31 60
Boise State 24 29 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Penno, Dana * 27 4-11 3-6 4-4 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 2 15
14 Piekarska, Izabela * 26 6-11 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 14
10 Krezel, Kasia * 29 4-13 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 10
02 Taylor, Shalana * 40 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 7 4 0 3 2
25 Phelps, Charnette * 21 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 0 2
11 Dydek, Marta 26 5-11 0-3 0-1 4-5 9 4 0 0 1 1 10
52 Goslin, Ingrid 7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
55 McGee, Angie 13 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1
03 Avery, Niki 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Launiainen, Jonna 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 5-20 11-14 14-20 34 14 12 17 2 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 3-10   30.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 11-30   36.67 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 5-20   25.0 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Piekarska, Izabela,(1)
TEAM Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 9 1st-15:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Blaine, Cassidy * 40 4-13 0-5 5-8 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 2 13
12 Harris, Tasha * 23 3-8 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 1 10
44 Hessing, Michelle * 26 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 1 8
32 Nakashima, Jodi * 19 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 3
33 Hawkins, Jamie * 24 0-2 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 1 3 0 1 2
22 Buggs, Benita 21 3-5 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 10
42 Little, Heather 14 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-6 6 1 0 4 0 0 3
02 Paiz, Chrisie 17 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 2 2
11 Ramirez, Cariann 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
21 Lee, Jackie 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 6 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-44 5-15 14-17 7-24 31 14 8 27 0 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-16   43.75 % 3-8   37.50 % 7-7   100.00 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 17-44   38.6 % 5-15   33.3 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 3 1st-11:11



First Half Box Score
Texas-El Paso 29

Boise State 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Penno, Dana 7 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
14 Piekarska, Izabela 11 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Krezel, Kasia 14 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
2 Taylor, Shalana 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 4 0 2 0
25 Phelps, Charnette 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Dydek, Marta 15 4-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
52 Goslin, Ingrid 7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
55 McGee, Angie 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
3 Avery, Niki 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Launiainen, Jonna 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 3-10 4-5 6-8 14 6 6 8 1 3 29
36.7 % 30.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Blaine, Cassidy 20 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
12 Harris, Tasha 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
44 Hessing, Michelle 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
32 Nakashima, Jodi 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 3
33 Hawkins, Jamie 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
22 Buggs, Benita 6 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
42 Little, Heather 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 0 3
2 Paiz, Chrisie 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2
11 Ramirez, Cariann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lee, Jackie 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-16 3-8 7-7 1-14 15 5 4 16 0 2 24
43.8 % 37.5 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Texas-El Paso 31

Boise State 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Penno, Dana 20 3-8 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 4 0 2 10
14 Piekarska, Izabela 15 4-5 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 10
10 Krezel, Kasia 15 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
2 Taylor, Shalana 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 1 2
25 Phelps, Charnette 14 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Dydek, Marta 11 1-5 0-1 0-1 3-4 7 3 0 0 1 1 2
52 Goslin, Ingrid 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 McGee, Angie 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
3 Avery, Niki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Launiainen, Jonna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 2-10 7-9 8-12 20 8 6 9 1 5 31
36.7 % 20.0 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Blaine, Cassidy 20 2-7 0-2 5-8 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 2 9
12 Harris, Tasha 14 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 7
44 Hessing, Michelle 14 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 1 6
32 Nakashima, Jodi 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hawkins, Jamie 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
22 Buggs, Benita 15 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
42 Little, Heather 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Paiz, Chrisie 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Ramirez, Cariann 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
21 Lee, Jackie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 2-7 7-10 6-10 16 9 4 11 0 7 29
35.7 % 28.6 % 70.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-El Paso Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise State
GOOD JUMPER by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA(in the paint) 19:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by KREZEL,KASIA --

19:08 MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by PENNO,DANA --
GOOD 3PTR by PENNO,DANA 18:31 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA --

18:12 TURNOVER  by NAKASHIMA,JODI
STEAL  by KREZEL,KASIA 18:10

17:59 FOUL  by HARRIS,TASHA
GOOD FT by PENNO,DANA 17:59 6-0 V 6
GOOD FT by PENNO,DANA 17:59 7-0 V 7
FOUL  by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 17:32

17:32 7-1 V 6 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JAMIE
17:32 7-2 V 5 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 17:29
17:22 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 17:04
REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,CHARNETTE --
TURNOVER  by KREZEL,KASIA 16:46

16:46 STEAL  by PAIZ,CHRISIE
16:39 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAKASHIMA,JODI
GOOD 3PTR by KREZEL,KASIA 16:26 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHALANA --

16:07 TURNOVER  by HESSING,MICHELLE
TURNOVER  by KREZEL,KASIA 15:55

15:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:47 TURNOVER  by LITTLE,HEATHER

GOOD 3PTR by KREZEL,KASIA 15:43 13-4 V 9
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHALANA --

15:22 MISS 3PTR by NAKASHIMA,JODI
REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,CHARNETTE --
MISS JUMPER by PENNO,DANA 15:07
REBOUND OFF by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA --
MISS JUMPER by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 15:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NAKASHIMA,JODI
14:55 13-6 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,HEATHER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAINE,CASSIDY
FOUL  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 14:52

14:52 13-7 V 6 GOOD FT by LITTLE,HEATHER
MISS 3PTR by KREZEL,KASIA 14:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,CASSIDY
FOUL  by PENNO,DANA 14:20

14:20 13-8 V 5 GOOD FT by PAIZ,CHRISIE
14:20 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by PAIZ,CHRISIE
14:10 FOUL  by BLAINE,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by KREZEL,KASIA 13:57
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,HEATHER

13:49 TURNOVER  by LEE,JACKIE
MISS JUMPER by PENNO,DANA 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,HEATHER
13:24 TURNOVER  by NAKASHIMA,JODI
13:24 FOUL  by NAKASHIMA,JODI

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHALANA 13:05
FOUL  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 12:41

12:41 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by BUGGS,BENITA
12:41 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by BUGGS,BENITA

MISS 3PTR by KREZEL,KASIA 12:16



REBOUND OFF by DYDEK,MARTA --
GOOD JUMPER by DYDEK,MARTA(in the paint) 12:14 15-11 V 4

12:11 15-13 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,BENITA
11:54 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS,BENITA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:50
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHALANA 11:40

11:40 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:22 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TASHA

BLOCK  by MCGEE,ANGIE 11:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:11 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DYDEK,MARTA 10:55 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHALANA --

10:23 TURNOVER  by LEE,JACKIE
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHALANA 09:47

09:23 TURNOVER  by BLAINE,CASSIDY
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ANGIE 09:07

09:01 STEAL  by PAIZ,CHRISIE
08:59 TURNOVER  by PAIZ,CHRISIE

STEAL  by TAYLOR,SHALANA 08:58
MISS JUMPER by GOSLIN,INGRID 08:57
REBOUND OFF by GOSLIN,INGRID --
GOOD LAYUP by GOSLIN,INGRID(in the paint) 08:57 19-18 V 1

08:52 FOUL  by PAIZ,CHRISIE
GOOD FT by GOSLIN,INGRID 08:50 20-18 V 2

08:36 MISS JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by DYDEK,MARTA --
MISS JUMPER by GOSLIN,INGRID 08:15
REBOUND OFF by GOSLIN,INGRID --
GOOD LAYUP by GOSLIN,INGRID(in the paint) 08:12 22-18 V 4

07:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
GOOD LAYUP by DYDEK,MARTA(in the paint) 07:09 24-18 V 6

06:50 24-21 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NAKASHIMA,JODI
-- ASSIST  by HESSING,MICHELLE

MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE

06:17 MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by LAUNIAINEN,JONNA --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHALANA 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,CASSIDY
FOUL  by GOSLIN,INGRID 05:58

05:57 24-24 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TASHA
-- ASSIST  by NAKASHIMA,JODI

MISS JUMPER by KREZEL,KASIA 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,HEATHER

05:35 TURNOVER  by LEE,JACKIE
MISS JUMPER by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JACKIE
05:14 TURNOVER  by LEE,JACKIE

GOOD LAYUP by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA(in the paint) 05:01 26-24 V 2
04:40 TURNOVER  by LEE,JACKIE

MISS 3PTR by DYDEK,MARTA 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,HEATHER

04:00 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TASHA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
MISS 3PTR by DYDEK,MARTA 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,HEATHER
03:20 TURNOVER  by NAKASHIMA,JODI



MISS 3PTR by KREZEL,KASIA 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TASHA

02:38 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHALANA 02:33
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,SHALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by DYDEK,MARTA(in the paint) 02:26 28-24 V 4
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHALANA --

02:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:11 TURNOVER  by LITTLE,HEATHER

STEAL  by TAYLOR,SHALANA 02:10
01:48 FOUL  by LITTLE,HEATHER

GOOD FT by AVERY,NIKI 01:48 29-24 V 5
MISS FT by AVERY,NIKI 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by NAKASHIMA,JODI
01:40 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TASHA

REBOUND DEF by GOSLIN,INGRID --
MISS 3PTR by AVERY,NIKI 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TASHA
FOUL  by DYDEK,MARTA 01:09

00:57 MISS JUMPER by NAKASHIMA,JODI
REBOUND DEF by AVERY,NIKI --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHALANA 00:39

00:17 MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-El Paso Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise State
19:48 29-26 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,JAMIE
TURNOVER  by KREZEL,KASIA 19:25

19:24 STEAL  by HAWKINS,JAMIE
FOUL  by KREZEL,KASIA 19:22

19:01 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA --
TURNOVER  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 18:39

18:38 STEAL  by HARRIS,TASHA
18:27 MISS 3PTR by NAKASHIMA,JODI

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SHALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA(in the paint) 18:10 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHALANA --

17:49 TURNOVER  by HESSING,MICHELLE
STEAL  by PENNO,DANA 17:48
MISS JUMPER by PENNO,DANA 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TASHA
17:32 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,TASHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHALANA 17:32
17:32 31-29 V 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,TASHA

MISS 3PTR by KREZEL,KASIA 17:10
REBOUND OFF by PENNO,DANA --
GOOD LAYUP by PENNO,DANA(in the paint) 17:05 33-29 V 4

16:46 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TASHA
REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,CHARNETTE --
MISS 3PTR by PENNO,DANA 16:30
REBOUND OFF by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA --

16:27 FOUL  by LEE,JACKIE
GOOD JUMPER by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 16:13 35-29 V 6

16:00 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:52 35-32 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS,BENITA

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,TASHA
TURNOVER  by PENNO,DANA 15:39



15:28 35-34 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RAMIREZ,CARIANN
-- ASSIST  by BLAINE,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by KREZEL,KASIA 15:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:56 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TASHA
MISS JUMPER by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 14:47
REBOUND OFF by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA --
GOOD LAYUP by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA(in the paint) 14:44 37-34 V 3
FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHALANA 14:27

14:21 MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by KREZEL,KASIA --
TURNOVER  by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 14:09

14:08 STEAL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN
13:54 37-36 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 13:35
REBOUND OFF by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA --
GOOD 3PTR by PENNO,DANA 13:31 40-36 V 4
ASSIST  by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA --

13:14 TURNOVER  by HESSING,MICHELLE
13:14 FOUL  by HESSING,MICHELLE

FOUL TECH by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 13:14
FOUL  by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 13:14

13:14 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by BLAINE,CASSIDY
13:14 MISS FT by BLAINE,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by KREZEL,KASIA 13:03 42-37 V 5

12:47 42-39 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY
TURNOVER  by PENNO,DANA 12:35

12:34 STEAL  by BLAINE,CASSIDY
12:30 42-41 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,BENITA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAINE,CASSIDY
TURNOVER  by GOSLIN,INGRID 12:03

12:02 STEAL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN
11:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:33 MISS JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TASHA
11:28 42-44 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TASHA

FOUL  by DYDEK,MARTA 11:28
11:28 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,TASHA

MISS JUMPER by KREZEL,KASIA 11:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:51 TURNOVER  by LITTLE,HEATHER
STEAL  by PENNO,DANA 10:50
GOOD LAYUP by KREZEL,KASIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:46 44-45 H 1
ASSIST  by PENNO,DANA --
FOUL  by PENNO,DANA 10:36

10:27 MISS JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by DYDEK,MARTA --
GOOD 3PTR by PENNO,DANA 10:15 47-45 V 2
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHALANA --

09:56 MISS JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,JAMIE

09:34 MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by DYDEK,MARTA --

09:26 FOUL  by PAIZ,CHRISIE
MISS 3PTR by PENNO,DANA 09:17
REBOUND OFF by DYDEK,MARTA --
FOUL TECH by TEAM 09:13

09:13 MISS FT by BLAINE,CASSIDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:13 MISS FT by BLAINE,CASSIDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



MISS JUMPER by KREZEL,KASIA 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HESSING,MICHELLE

08:52 TURNOVER  by LEE,JACKIE
STEAL  by DYDEK,MARTA 08:51
MISS 3PTR by DYDEK,MARTA 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:34 FOUL  by LEE,JACKIE
MISS JUMPER by DYDEK,MARTA 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE
08:10 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by PENNO,DANA 08:01
08:00 STEAL  by BLAINE,CASSIDY
07:42 MISS LAYUP by HESSING,MICHELLE

BLOCK  by DYDEK,MARTA 07:42
REBOUND DEF by DYDEK,MARTA --
MISS 3PTR by PENNO,DANA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,CASSIDY
07:09 TURNOVER  by PAIZ,CHRISIE

STEAL  by TAYLOR,SHALANA 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,SHALANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:05 49-45 V 4

06:46 MISS JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA --
TURNOVER  by PENNO,DANA 06:36

06:34 STEAL  by HESSING,MICHELLE
06:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:16 MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,CHARNETTE --
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,ANGIE 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,HEATHER
05:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL  by DYDEK,MARTA 05:35
05:35 49-46 V 3 GOOD FT by BLAINE,CASSIDY
05:35 49-47 V 2 GOOD FT by BLAINE,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by DYDEK,MARTA 05:13
REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,ANGIE --

05:10 FOUL  by HARRIS,TASHA
MISS FT by MCGEE,ANGIE 05:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCGEE,ANGIE 05:10 50-47 V 3

04:46 TURNOVER  by LITTLE,HEATHER
MISS JUMPER by PENNO,DANA 04:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DYDEK,MARTA 04:31

04:31 50-48 V 2 GOOD FT by BLAINE,CASSIDY
04:31 50-49 V 1 GOOD FT by BLAINE,CASSIDY

GOOD LAYUP by DYDEK,MARTA(in the paint) 04:12 52-49 V 3
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHALANA --

04:05 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TASHA
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ANGIE 03:46

03:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:19 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TASHA

MISS JUMPER by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HESSING,MICHELLE

02:51 TURNOVER  by HESSING,MICHELLE
STEAL  by MCGEE,ANGIE 02:50
MISS JUMPER by DYDEK,MARTA 02:35
REBOUND OFF by DYDEK,MARTA --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHALANA 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:13 MISS 3PTR by PAIZ,CHRISIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,JAMIE
02:10 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAMIE



-- REBOUND OFF by HESSING,MICHELLE
02:07 52-51 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HESSING,MICHELLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 01:49
REBOUND OFF by DYDEK,MARTA --

01:40 FOUL  by HESSING,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 01:40 53-51 V 2
GOOD FT by PHELPS,CHARNETTE 01:40 54-51 V 3

01:27 MISS JUMPER by HESSING,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by KREZEL,KASIA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:16
GOOD LAYUP by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA(in the paint) 01:08 56-51 V 5
ASSIST  by KREZEL,KASIA --

00:50 MISS JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SHALANA --

00:35 FOUL  by BLAINE,CASSIDY
GOOD FT by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 00:35 57-51 V 6
GOOD FT by PIEKARSKA,IZABELA 00:35 58-51 V 7

00:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:24 MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,BENITA

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAINE,CASSIDY
00:21 58-53 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BLAINE,CASSIDY(in the paint)
00:14 FOUL  by BLAINE,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by PENNO,DANA 00:14 59-53 V 6
GOOD FT by PENNO,DANA 00:14 60-53 V 7

00:09 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TASHA
REBOUND DEF by DYDEK,MARTA --

00:07 FOUL  by HARRIS,TASHA
MISS FT by DYDEK,MARTA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,BENITA
00:03 MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,BENITA

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,JAMIE


